

October 29, 2020

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 52(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations).

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed the certificate signed by IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited (Debenture Trustee) under 52(5) of the Listing Regulations.

We request you to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

For HDFC Credila Financial Services Limited (Formerly known as HDFC Credila Financial Services Private Limited)

Sd/-

Akanksha Kandoi Company Secretary

Encl: a.a.

HDFC CREDILA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(FORMER NAME: HDFC Credila Financial Services Private Limited)

Corporate Identity Number : U67190MH2006PLC159411 Regd. Office: B-301, Citi Point, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059, India. Tel: +91-22-28266636 loan@hdfccredila.com CIN: U65991MH2001GOI131154



No.19600/ITSL/OPR/2020-21 October 19, 2020

To, **Mr. Manjeet Bijlani HDFC Credila Financial Services Limited** B 301, Citi Point, Next to Kohinoor Continental, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059

Sub: Letter of Debenture Trustee pursuant to Regulation 52 (5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015)

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the privately placed Secured/Unsecured Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures issued by HDFC Credila Financial Services Limited ("Issuer") wherein IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited is acting as the Debenture Trustee and listed on the BSE Limited ("Listed Debt Securities").

Pursuant to Regulation 52(4) read with Regulation 52 (5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, the Issuer is required to submit the documents required there along with its half yearly/annual financial results to the Stock Exchange, with a letter of the Debenture Trustee (IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited) that the Debenture Trustee has noted the contents furnished by the Issuer as per Regulation 52(4).

In pursuance thereof we hereby confirm that we have received the aforesaid information through your letter dated October 19, 2020 and we have noted the contents provided therein, without verification.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited**

Pt Kail

Aditya Kapil Vice President